
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11574 11292 11052 10835 10634 10475 10321 10204 10149 10039 10019 10011 10050 10129 10141 10004 10133 10893 11433 11880 12234 12524 12754 12897 280,260
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 270
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 677 667 657 650 646 639 638 638 640 645 646 637 645 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,270
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 677 667 657 650 646 639 638 638 640 645 646 637 645 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,270
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 690 677 667 657 650 646 639 638 638 640 645 646 637 645 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,438
TBINU3 699 699 699 690 677 667 657 650 646 639 638 638 640 645 646 637 645 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,438
JMAHU2 699 699 699 690 677 667 657 650 646 639 638 638 640 645 646 637 645 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,438
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 198 191 187 181 166 152 146 138 136 135 139 144 145 134 145 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,770
KLPPGT14 219 219 198 191 187 181 166 152 146 138 135 134 139 143 145 134 144 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,768
PAKABK1A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 103 102 102 102 2,434
PAKABK1B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 103 102 102 102 2,431
PAKABK2A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 103 102 102 102 2,431
PAKABK2B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 102 102 102 102 2,430
PGLAGT11 350 307 267 253 246 236 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 259 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,474
PGLAGT12 350 307 266 253 246 235 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 259 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,473
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 180 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 210 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 180 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 210 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 180 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 210 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
SGB3GT31 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 172 163 163 163 163 3,615
SGB3GT32 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 171 163 163 163 163 3,614
SGB3GT33 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 171 163 163 163 163 3,614
SGRIGT21 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,840
SKSPBK1 300 255 225 215 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 218 308 321 313 313 313 313 6,659
TJGSBK1A 351 306 262 247 239 228 197 170 159 142 137 134 144 153 155 134 154 214 274 334 351 351 351 351 6,981
TJGSBK1B 351 305 262 246 239 228 196 169 157 142 137 134 143 153 155 133 154 214 274 334 351 351 351 351 6,977
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 95 100 811
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 608
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 378
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 75 95 100 1,705
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 55 80 577
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 55 55 80 1,011
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 55 80 513
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 105 105 100 1,150
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 100 100 70 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 125 125 105 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 50 50 55 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 70 80 80 75 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 8 34 34 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 11 11 14 210
LPIA 1 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1094 1376 1616 1833 2034 2193 2347 2464 2519 2629 2649 2657 2618 2539 2527 2664 2535 1775 1205 977 1023 993 963 970 34,715

TOTAL GEN 11444 11162 10922 10705 10504 10345 10191 10074 10019 9909 9889 9881 9920 9999 10011 9874 10003 10763 11333 11780 12134 12424 12654 12797 277,590

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12808 12656 12543 12552 12653 12726 12698 12675 12667 12571 12354 12074 11910 11916 12287 12933 12854 12737 12602 12489 12293 12140 11940 11764 280,260
EGATDC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

03-Dec-11
Saturday



CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,270
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,270
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,438
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,438
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,438
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,380
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,770
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,768
PAKABK1A 103 102 103 102 103 102 103 102 102 102 102 102 103 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 103 102 102 100 2,434
PAKABK1B 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 2,431
PAKABK2A 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 2,431
PAKABK2B 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 2,430
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,474
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,473
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
SGB3GT31 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 141 3,615
SGB3GT32 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 141 3,614
SGB3GT33 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 163 141 3,614
SGRIGT21 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,840
SKSPBK1 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 313 295 6,659
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 6,981
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 6,977
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 94 85 88 94 88 82 100 97 98 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 90 75 60 0 0 0 0 811
KNYR 2 100 94 0 0 94 88 82 100 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 90 75 0 0 0 0 0 608
KNYR 3 100 0 0 0 0 88 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 378
KNYR 4 100 92 85 87 92 86 79 100 96 97 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 90 75 60 60 60 60 60 1,705
TMGR 1 69 55 55 57 55 55 55 55 57 55 43 0 0 0 0 80 80 57 55 80 0 0 0 0 577
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 69 55 55 57 55 55 55 55 57 55 42 30 30 30 30 80 80 57 55 80 30 30 30 30 1,011
TMGR 4 67 55 55 56 55 55 55 55 56 55 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 56 55 0 0 0 0 0 513
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 110 105 105 105 110 105 105 105 110 105 0 0 0 100 100 100 105 115 105 100 0 0 0 1,150
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 20 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 125 125 125 125 125 121 125 125 125 120 125 100 0 0 115 110 110 125 115 125 125 105 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 55 50 55 10 10 55 55 55 50 55 50 50 55 20 10 750
KNRG 1 80 75 80 75 80 80 80 80 75 75 80 80 55 65 75 78 80 75 75 80 75 80 80 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 9 13 9 14 9 12 9 12 14 13 11 11 14 13 14 12 11 14 14 10 14 12 12 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 909 961 974 965 964 991 1019 942 953 946 983 933 947 941 970 934 1013 980 1015 948 964 967 917 1093 34,715

TOTAL GEN 12708 12556 12443 12452 12553 12626 12598 12575 12567 12471 12254 11974 11810 11816 12187 12833 12754 12637 12502 12389 12193 12040 11840 11664 277,590


